



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

DECENTRALIZATION ACT [CAP 230]

Instrument of Appointment – other members of SHEFA Provincial Area Councils Order No. 239 of 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 4AB(1) and (2) of the Decentralization Act [CAP 230], I, the Honourable CHARLOT SALWAI TABIMASMAS, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

1 Appointment of other members of SHEFA Provincial Area Councils The persons listed in column 2 of the table in the schedule are appointed as other members of the SHEFA Provincial Area Council listed in column 1 of the schedule.

ALIC OF

A N

MINISTER OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

MINISTRE DES

AFFAIRS

1

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 16 day of December, 2014.

Honourable-CHARLOT SALWAI TABIMASMAS **Minister of Internal Affairs**

Instrument of Appointment - other members of SHEFA Provincial Area Council Councils Order No. 2006 2014

SCHEDULE

SHEFA PROVINCE

NAME OF AREA COUNCIL	MEMBERS	ORGANIZATION	RESPONSIBILITY
MELE	SIARAGA NUMALO	CHIEF REPRESENTATIVE	CHAIRMAN
	TASALE MALOSU	CHURCH REPRESENTATIVE	MEMBER
	FLORA KALTANAK	WOMEN REPRESENTATIVE	MEMBER
	EILEEN METE	YOUTH REPRESSENTATIVE	MEMBER
	KALSALE TASOKOTENE TARVAKI	BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE	MEMBER

Instrument of Appointment - other members of SHEFA Provincial Area Council Councils Order No. 255 of 2014 2